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School Values 

This weeks winners who demonstrated our 
school value Teamwork are: 

 

1EB - Daisy 

1NH -  Eden 

2JT -  Lilly 

2JH - Rosie 

3LA - Charli-Rose 

3JG - Elena 

 

4CH -  Tommy 

4GL - Jack 

5GN -  Jenson 

5PW - Freya 

6RS - Bella 

6JM -  Olivia 

Uniform Orders - September 

In preparation for September, we are asking that uniform orders are placed early. 

Please place orders on ParentPay.  We will then contact you when your order is ready for                   

collection. Thank you 

 

Year 5 Open Morning at 

Ormiston Horizon Academy 

Saturday 24th June 9.00am -  11.00am 

(Principals Talk at 09.15am) 

All parents welcome. 

King’s Coronation Celebration 

Picnic Lunch/Street Party 

Friday 5th May  

 

To celebrate the King’s Coronation, please can    
children come to school dressed in red, white 

or blue, or a combination of each colour. 

 

There will be lots of different activities taking 
place throughout the day, along with a whole 
school picnic celebration lunch, which we will 
have altogether outside. (weather dependent) 

 

This will replace the usual meal choice on this 
day. 

Please make payment as usual on Parent Pay. 
Nursery and Reception places 

available for September 2023 start. 

We still have places available in our Nursery 

and Reception for the September 2023                  
academic year.  

 If you know of  anyone who may be                             
interested, please contact the school on 01782 

234544.  

Donations 
If you grow your own veg or have an                           

allotment, please could we ask for donations of 
seedlings or plants to refill the schools garden. 

 
We will be starting a gardening club this 
Thursday. Donations can be taken to Mrs   

Nixon in year 5 or Mrs Shepherd in Year 2. 
Thank you 

School Closed 

Monday 1st May - May Day 

Monday 8th May - King’s Coronation 



Summer Term 2023 

Monday 8th May - King’s Coronation School Closed 

Friday 26th May - School Closes 

Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June - Half Term 

Monday 5th June - School Opens 

Friday 21st July - School Closes 1.00pm 

Monday 24th July - School Closed to pupils Inset 

Day 4 

Tuesday 25th July - School Closed to pupils Inset 

Day 5 

Dates for your Dairy this Half  Term 

 

Tuesday 9th May - Friday 12th May 

Y6 SATs Week 

Y5 Stanley Head 

 

Tuesday 16th May  

Nursery Grandparents Afternoon Tea 2.00pm 

 

Wednesday 17th May  

Reception Grandparents Afternoon Tea 2.00pm 

 

Thursday 18th May  

Tempest Photography, Year 6 Leavers and                   
Reception Graduation Photos 

 

Friday 26th May  

Change 4 Life Day - PE Kits 

 

Friday 26th May  

School Closes Half  Term 

Date Change 

Change of OAT Inset Day 

School will now be closed on                                      
Monday 27th November, not Friday 24th November. 

Thank you 

Football Sessions at Ormiston 

Horizon Academy in association 

with First Kicks Football. 

Starting Tuesday 9th May 

£5 per session 

Reception and Year 1 -  6.00pm -  6.45pm 

Year 2 and Year 3 -  6.45pm -  7.30pm 

Year 4,5 and 6 -  7.30pm - 8.30pm. 

To book a place please call Luke on 

07514316534. 

Summer Uniform 

(Worn between April and July) 

Sky Blue Gingham Summer Dress 

Sky Blue Short Sleeved Shirt 

Grey Shorts 

Beep Beep Day Nursery and                   

Reception 

EYFS had a fabulous 'Beep Beep' day 
learning all about road safety and how 

we can keep ourselves safe. 

 

 

Packmoor Ormiston Academy 

Summer Fayre 

Thursday 15th June 

Save the Date 

If you are interested in holding  a stall at 

our Summer Fayre,  please contact the 
office on 01782 234544. 

Thank you 


